
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 47.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 48

Kennedy Debby Du Bay38.19 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter41.09 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Breed

MCT 45

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 33.43 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 34.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Brittany

Rave Bruce Bader29.07 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

29.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Tinkle Lisa Topol37.74 NQ 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Sadie Andrea Carson41.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Quick Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Sierra Rena DershowitzNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 10
Breed

MCT 42

Spring Beth Teixeira25.45 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dash Susan Grace31.34 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Jack James Standish35.73 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Windy Laura Scanlon38.39 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt40.58 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly43.81 NQ 2 2 1 0 2Irish Water Spaniel

Aerith Andrea RuzzoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed

Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Polly Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Windy Mary NottinghamNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Premier JWW 24" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Breed

MCT 46

Drogon Francine Arnold100 31.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Belgian Malinois

Oakley Lynn Fichman33.81 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Trig Mary Cotter37.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz41.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

MCT 50

Desilu Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Breed

MCT 47

Sequel Noreen Bennett35.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Winter Michelle Trummer44.52 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Emma Niki CoglianoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

MCT 51

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 33.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever

Phoebe James Standish40.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 48

Elvis Nancy Wentworth45.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Otto Kaylie Wynn57.87 NQ 2 1 1 0 12Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Jolene Teresa BrogdenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro31.92 NQ 1 2 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Crashmonkey Justis Bolding32.86 NQ 2 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 42

Tellie Jane McLoughlin100 26.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wicked Tamara Lazarus100 29.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Zing Joyce OconnellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 44

Xena Nancy Garthwaite46.84 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Weimaraner

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 48

Riot Arlene Collins100 35.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Papillon

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 38.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Scottish Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo34.11 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Butters M J Kushwara37.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0French Bulldog

Razzel Mary Scesny38.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Oliver Alison Gold39.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Harry Lisa JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 45

Kennedy Debby Du Bay100 26.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 26.87 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Boston Terrier

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 30.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Zazie Betse Curtis100 33.90 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Miniature Poodle

Zipper Marion Johnson100 39.97 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Schipperke

Jackie Teresa Brogden100 41.53 Q 0 0 0 0 03 All American Dog

Bailey Donna Nolan31.71 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Parson Russell 
Terrier

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn Walter40.71 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Mo Sheila McCormickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Sierra Rena Dershowitz100 22.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Rowdy Candis Anglace100 25.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 25.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Nym Barbara Cherry100 26.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Brittany

Rascal Janet Metzger100 31.70 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Poodle

Mila Erin Poteat100 32.27 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Gale Martha Davis100 33.30 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 34.17 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Aero Smith Shari King100 34.27 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Missy Linda Houle100 37.97 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Shetland Sheepdog

Rave Bruce Bader28.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

29.40 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Mark Carol Perkins39.87 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Quick Rena Dershowitz42.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Sadie Andrea CarsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Tinkle Lisa TopolNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 26
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 42

Dahlia Ellen Halperin100 23.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Patsee Christie McNamara100 24.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Jack James Standish100 24.30 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 27.59 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 28.36 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 28.46 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Traveler Laurie Grace100 29.33 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Wendy Cara Armour100 29.46 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Spring Beth Teixeira100 30.05 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Labrador Retriever

Georgia Courtney Longo100 31.05 Q 0 0 0 0 010 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Bear Brittany Kochiss100 31.39 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 31.77 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Irish Water Spaniel

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo100 40.10 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Samoyed

Dash Susan Grace26.38 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Spee Pamela O'Day27.31 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Lizette Durrschmidt28.20 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Windy Laura Scanlon28.63 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Chapter Noreen Bennett29.14 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Rough Collie

Tully Carla Rash30.72 NQ 2 2 2 0 0All American Dog

Fetch Sarah Cassis33.26 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski33.88 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Jewel Jonna Sciacca35.87 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sloane Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Windy Mary NottinghamNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Zoe Andrea SarnikNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 44

Riptide Christie McNamara100 28.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever

Trig Mary Cotter100 29.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz100 30.77 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Malinois

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Kai Russell Thorpe100 34.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Poodle

Oakley Lynn Fichman26.61 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Drogon Francine ArnoldNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 47

Remy Sarah Adams100 32.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle100 36.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Maddie Kristie Anderson100 37.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kingston Lynn Lesniak40.67 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk46.86 NQ 2 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Emma Niki Cogliano47.03 NQ 2 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 49

Piper Katherine Novak34.26 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 53

Boston Mary Scesny100 27.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Papillon

CJ Arlene Collins100 33.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 33.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Scottish Terrier

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 41.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Basil Danielle Holmes43.36 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Teddy Suzanne Bauman44.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Chihuahua

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 50

Rio Patti Wakeling100 27.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Gryphon Leslie Meredith100 33.01 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Castle Lisa Tibbals100 44.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 05 West Highland 
White Terrier

Plop Lisa Topol27.27 NQ 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Star Rena Dershowitz40.16 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master JWW 12"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 40.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height100 41.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tweed Martha Davis33.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle46.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dean Martin Patricia BeamanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 47

Mattie Beth Gereg100 26.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Pippa Laurie Grace100 26.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 27.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Winter Michelle Trummer100 28.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Rosy Ellen Halperin100 29.14 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 30.23 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.42 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Irish Water Spaniel

Marcie Frederick Bachelle44.96 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards156 SCT 49

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 26.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho100 26.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 All American Dog

Phoebe James Standish100 28.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Ace Brittany Kochiss100 31.69 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 German Shepherd 
Dog

Elvira Debra Pereira100 34.19 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Bracco Italiano

Shambhu Russell Thorpe33.34 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Poodle

Zoom M J Kushwara37.59 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Rottweiler

Breeze Saskia Zezima47.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Samoyed

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Excellent Standard 12" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 68

Otto Kaylie Wynn83.95 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 15Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Gale Martha Davis100 59.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Tellie Jane McLoughlin100 43.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Wicked Tamara Lazarus46.37 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Zing Joyce Oconnell48.74 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Riot Arlene Collins100 48.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Papillon

Oliver Alison Gold100 51.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Shih Tzu

Eloise Tamara Lazarus100 55.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Scottish Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo46.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Harry Lisa Johnson61.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Butters M J KushwaraNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0French Bulldog

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 10
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 68

Bailey Donna Nolan100 40.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Parson Russell 
Terrier

Bravo Jerrilyn Walter100 41.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boston Terrier

Mo Sheila McCormick100 45.66 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Ellie Brittany Kochiss100 51.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Jackie Teresa Brogden100 57.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Zazie Betse Curtis50.50 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 12" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Kennedy Debby Du Bay52.58 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Boogie Shoes Jerrilyn WalterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 67

Rave Bruce Bader100 37.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Batman Beth Ostrowski-
Parks

100 41.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Aero Smith Shari King100 49.47 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Delilah Kelli Cyr100 50.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Crashmonkey Justis Bolding100 50.71 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog

Missy Linda Houle100 57.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Tinkle Lisa Topol33.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Sadie Andrea Carson44.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mark Carol Perkins46.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall46.77 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sierra Rena Dershowitz47.35 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Rascal Janet Metzger51.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Rowdy Candis Anglace53.69 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mila Erin Poteat55.40 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Quick Rena Dershowitz81.64 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 14Miniature Poodle

Nym Barbara CherryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 24
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 64

Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Irish Water Spaniel

Spee Pamela O'Day100 41.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Twist Susan Knapp-Cook100 43.24 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Traveler Laurie Grace100 43.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Juniper Susan Knapp-Cook100 44.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Cadence Jane McLoughlin100 44.83 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 45.47 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Jewel Jonna Sciacca100 48.13 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Spring Beth Teixeira100 48.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Tully Carla Rash100 48.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog

Aerith Andrea Ruzzo100 53.44 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Samoyed

Zoe Andrea Sarnik38.45 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour42.54 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Dash Susan Grace43.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Patsee Christie McNamara47.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Windy Mary Nottingham49.45 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Bear Brittany Kochiss54.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Fetch Sarah Cassis56.05 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Abbey Blanche Wisniewski58.59 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Windy Laura Scanlon64.62 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Dahlia Ellen HalperinNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Georgia Courtney LongoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Jack James StandishNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Sloane Stephanie O'ReillyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Water Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 68

Drogon Francine Arnold100 37.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Belgian Malinois

Kai Russell Thorpe100 43.34 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Poodle

Riptide Christie McNamara100 44.44 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Xena Nancy Garthwaite100 47.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 Weimaraner

Oakley Lynn Fichman42.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Trig Mary Cotter46.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jasper Crystal Utz52.27 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 78

Basil Danielle Holmes68.56 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Kingston Lynn Lesniak56.02 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Lexi Laura Bauver69.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Lily Nancy Dooley72.93 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 3Portuguese Water 
Dog

Remy Bob Kaczmarczyk76.45 NQ 1 0 0 3 0 7English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Piper Katherine NovakNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 78

Boston Mary Scesny100 44.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Papillon

Sassy Tamara Lazarus100 47.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Scottish Terrier

Teddy Suzanne Bauman100 59.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Chihuahua

Buster Jacqueline 
Soccodato

100 65.79 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog

CJ Arlene Collins53.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards171 SCT 73

Star Rena Dershowitz100 54.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature Poodle

Plop Lisa Topol43.20 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Rio Patti Wakeling54.79 NQ 0 3 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gryphon Leslie Meredith55.60 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Castle Lisa Tibbals77.22 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 4West Highland 
White Terrier

Ginny Les AnthonyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Glen of Imaal Terrier

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 72

Tweed Martha Davis100 45.13 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Desilu Patricia Beaman100 55.66 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Zip-A-Dee Nancy Height100 59.83 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carli Karen Ann Bachelle100 62.48 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Pippa Laurie Grace100 40.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Debbie Cara Armour100 40.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Boxer

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 44.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Irish Water Spaniel

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 45.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Portuguese Water 
Dog

JJ Karen Ann Bachelle100 56.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Mattie Beth Gereg44.68 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Winter Michelle Trummer46.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Phoenix Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 73

Remy Kathy Lesinski100 40.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Labrador Retriever

Phoebe James Standish100 43.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Nita Nathalie Inho100 45.76 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog

Ace Brittany Kochiss100 48.85 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 German Shepherd 
Dog

Zoom M J Kushwara100 52.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Rottweiler

Elvira Debra Pereira100 53.31 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Bracco Italiano

Breeze Saskia Zezima100 60.42 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Samoyed

Piper Judith Lichtman100 68.66 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Rhodesian Ridgeback

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 74

Elvis Nancy WentworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 68

Twist Patti Wakeling49.40 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 66

Ria Mary Peterson100 35.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cap Dorraine Parker51.69 NQ 4 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 73

Dean Martin Patricia Beaman49.18 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 71

Maddie Kristie Anderson100 46.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Savannah Vicki Lincoln44.55 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 73

Benny Lisa Donnarumma63.64 NQ 3 2 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice B Standard 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 84

Charm Sheila McCormick100 38.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 79

Sparky Michelle TrummerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 73

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro36.01 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

48.97 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 72

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli95 72.00 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 84

Jester Bette Copeland85 89.91 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 5Chinese Crested

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 75

Rooster Justis Bolding90 57.32 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 77

Brooke Kristie Anderson42.79 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards129 SCT 46

Charm Sheila McCormick36.91 NQ 2 3 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Twist Patti WakelingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 42

Bristol Jennifer Cannerelli41.08 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards139 SCT 45

Lexi Laura Bauver95 39.06 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Savannah Vicki Lincoln28.73 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Rough Collie

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Oct 29, 2023 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 37

Luna Morgan Covensky100 24.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 45

Rascal Carol McGuinessNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Sparky Michelle TrummerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 41

Champ Jacqueline 
Soccodato

90 30.86 Q1st 2 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 37

Ria Mary Peterson100 16.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cap Dorraine Parker26.00 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 50

Jester Bette Copeland100 50.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Chinese Crested

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 42

Rooster Justis Bolding95 31.19 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards112 SCT 45

Brooke Kristie Anderson26.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tri-State Shetland Sheepdog Club
Paws N Effect, Hamden, CT
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